
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE PLLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

August 19, 2013

Barry A. Naum
Direct Dial (717) 795-2742
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL
Honorable Mark A. Hoyer
Administrative Law Judge
Piatt Place, Suite 220
301 5th Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Re: Joint Application of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC, Peoples TWP, LLC and
Equitable Gas Company, LLC for All of the Authority and the Necessary Certificates of
Public Convenience (1) to Transfer All of the Issued and Outstanding Limited Liability
Company Membership Interest of Equitable Gas Company, LLC to PNG Companies,
LLC; (2) to Merge Equitable Gas Company, LLC with Peoples Natural Gas Company
LLC; (3) to Transfer Certain Storage and Transmission Assets of Peoples Natural Gas
Company LLC to Affiliates of EQT Corporation; (4) to Transfer Certain Assets
Between Equitable Gas Company, LLC and Affiliates of EQT Corporation; (5) for
Approval of Certain Ownership Changes Associated with the Transaction; (6) for
Approval of Certain Associated Gas Capacity and Supply Agreements; and (7) for
Approval of Certain Changes in the Tariff of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC;
Docket Nos. A-2013-2353647; A-2013-2353649; A-2013-2353651

Dear Judge Hoyer:

Please be advised that United States Steel Corporation ("U. S. Steel") will not be submitting
Rebuttal Testimony in the above-referenced matter. U. S. Steel reserves the right, however, to
submit Surrebuttal Testimony in response to issues raised by other parties' Rebuttal Testimony.

This document was filed electronically with the Commission on this date. All parties are
being served a copy of this document in accordance with the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this letter.

Sincerely,

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

By
Barry A. Naum

BAN/lhi
Enclosures
c: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via E-filing)

Certificate of Service
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Joint Application of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC,
Peoples TWP, LLC and Equitable Gas Company, LLC
For All of the Authority and the Necessary Certificates
of Public Convenience (1) to Transfer All of the Issued and
Outstanding Limited Liability Company Membership
Interest in Equitable Gas Company, LLC to PNG
Companies, LLC; (2) to Merge Equitable Gas Company,
LLC with Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC; (3) to Docket Nos. A-2013-2353647
Transfer Certain Storage and Transmission Assets of A-2013-2353649
Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC to Affiliates of EQT A-2013-2353651
Corporation; (4) to Transfer Certain Assets Between
Equitable Gas Company, LLC and Affiliates of EQT
Corporation; (5) for Approval of Certain Ownership
Changes Associated with the Transaction; (6) for Approval
of Certain Associated Gas Capacity and Supply
Agreements; and (7) for Approval of Certain Changes in
the Tariff of Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

following parties to this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54

(relating to service by participant).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Darryl Lawrence, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
Forum Place, 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
DLawrence@paoca.org

Sharon Webb, Esq.
Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esq.
Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Bldg., Suite 1101
300 N. Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17011
swebb@pa.gov 
etriscari@pa.gov 

Allison Kaster, Esq.
Carrie B. Wright, Esq.
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Second Floor West
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120
akasterApa.gov 
carwright@pa.gov 

David W. Gray, Esq.
Equitable Gas Company LLC
225 North Shore Drive, 3rd Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
dgraya,equitablegas.com



Kevin J. Moody, Esq.
Pennsylvania Independent Oil &
Gas Association

212 Locust Street, Suite 300
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1510
kevin@pioga.org

Michael W. Gang, Esq.
Christopher T. Wright, Esq.
Post & Schell, PC
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
mgang@postschell.com
cwright@postschell.com 
Counsel for Peoples Natural Gas Company
LLC and Peoples TWP LLC

John F. Povilaitis, Esq.
Alan M. Seltzer, Esq.
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC
409 North Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
John.Povilaitis@bipc.com 
Alan.Seltzer@bipc.com 
Counsel for Equitable Gas Company, LLC

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
P.O. Box 1778
100 N. Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 
Counsel for Dominion Retail, Inc. and
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.
William E. Lehman, Esq.
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
P.O. Box 1778
100 N. Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
welehman@hmslegal.corn 
Counsel for The Pennsylvania State
University

Carl J. Zwick, Esq.
Hopkins Heltzel LLP
100 Meadow Lane — Suite 5
DuBois, PA 15801
cj@hopkinsheltzel.com 
Counsel for Snyder Brothers, Inc.

Scott J. Rubin, Esq.
333 Oak Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
Counsel for UWUA and IBEW

Pamela C. Polacek, Esq.
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esq.
Elizabeth P. Trinkle, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
opolacek@mwn.com 
vkarandrikas@mwn.com 
etrinkle@mwn.com 
Counsel for Peoples-Equitable Merger
Intervenors

Kevin J. McKeon, Esq.
Christopher M. Arfaa, Esq.
P.O. Box 1778
100 N. Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com 
cmarfaa@hmslegal.com 
Counsel for Dominion Transmission, Inc.

Amanda M. Fisher, Esq.
United Steelworkers Legal Department
Five Gateway Center — Suirte 807
60 Boulevard of the Allies
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
afisher@usw.org
Counsel for United Steelworkers
International Union



Heather M. Langeland, Esq.
PennFuture
200 First Avenue, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
langeland(cD,pennfuture.org
Counsel for Citizens for Pennsylvania's
Future

Dated: August 19, 2013

Margaret H. Peters, Esq.
Lois M. Henry, Esq.
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
120 Tredegar Street
Richmond, VA 23219
margaret.h.peters@dom.com 
lois.m.henry@dom.com 
Counsel for Dominion Resources Services,
Inc.

Barry A. Naum


